1
TANCAP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 TANCAP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Add: No.8,Tengfeng 3rd Rd., Fenghuang 3rd Industrial Park, Fuyong, Bao’an Dist, Shenzhen, China  P.C:518103
Specifications for approval
NO.Q/TANCAP.CA45.17-05-09
Product Name：CA45L Low ESR Chip Tantalum Capacitors

capacitor with proper amount of solution, use ten times the
microscope to observe.
6. How To Order
1) Product description：
CA45L 106 M 035 D T
Type Capacitance(PF) Tolerance Rated Voltage Case Packaging
CA45L Low
ESR Chip
Tantalum
Capacitors
105 10×105 This is
expressed in Pico
farads.
The first two digits are
the significant figures.
The third is the number
of zeros to follow.
±10%（K）；
±20%（M）
2.5V＝002
4V=004
6.3V=006
10V=010
16V=016
20V=020
25V=025
  35V=035
50V=050
P:2.0*1.2
A:3.2*1.6
B:3.5*2.8
C:6.0*3.2
D:7.3*4.3
E:7.3*4.3
T=Tape
and reel
Temperature
Performance
Table(1)
Capacitance
（μF）
Change of
capacitance（%）
Max D.F（%） Max DCL（μA）
-55
℃
+85
℃
+125
℃
-55℃
+25
℃
+85
℃
+125℃ +85℃ +125℃
≤1.0
-10 +10 +12
Below
1.5*(+25

Max.
100kHz
Ripple current
RMS 100kHz（mA） TANCAP
Part number
25℃ 85℃
125
℃
2.5V 85℃(1.7V 125℃)
2.5 A 33 0.8 6 1.5 0.224 0.201 0.089 CA45L
336*002A*
2.5 A 47 1.2 6 1.5 0.224 0.201 0.089 CA
5L476*002A*
2.5 A 68 1.7 6 0.7 0.327
.295 0.131 CA45L686*002A*
2.5 B 100 2.5 8 0.7 0.348 0.314 0.139 CA45L107*002B*
2.5 B 150 3.8 8 0.5 0.412 0.371 0.165 CA45L157*002B*
2.5 B 220 5.5 8 0.5 0.412 0.371 0.165 CA45L227*002B*
2.5 C 220 5.5 8 0.2 0.742 0.667 0.297 CA45L227*002C*
2.5 D 220 5.5 8 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L227*002D*
2.5 C 330 8.3 12 0.2 0.742 0.667 0.297 CA45L337*002C*
2.5 D 330 8.3 12 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L337*002D*
2.5 D 470 11.8 12 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L477*002D*
2.5 D 680 117 14 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L687*002D*
2.5 E 680 17 14 0.15 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L687*002E*
2.5 D 1000 25 14 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L108*002D*
2.5 E 1000 25 14 0.15 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L108*002E*
4.0V 85℃(2.5V 125℃)
4 P 2.2 0.5 6 7 0.09 0.087 0.039 CA45L225*004P*
4 P 3.3 0
5 6 3 0.147 0.132 0.059 CA45L335*004P*
4 A 3.3 0.5 6 2.5 0.173 0.156 0.069 CA45L335*004A*
4 P 4.7 0.5 6 3 0.147 0.132 0.059 CA45L475*004P*
4 A 4.7 0.5 6 2 0.194 0.174 0.077 CA45L
75*004A*
4 P 6.8 0.5 6 5 0.114 0.103 0.046 CA45L685*004P*
4 A 6.8 0.5 6 2 0.194 0.174 0.077 CA45L685*004A*
4 P 10 0.5 6 3 0.147 0.132 0.059 CA45L106*004P*
4 A 10 0.5 6 1.5 0.224 0.201 0.089 CA45L106*004A*
4 B 10 0.5 6 1 0.292 0.262 0.117 CA45L106*004B*
4 A 15 0.6 6 1.5 0.224 0.201 0.089 CA45L156*004A*
4 B 15 0.6 6 0.7 0.348 0.314 0.139 CA45L156*004B*
4 A 22 0.9 6 0.9 0.289 0.260 0.115 CA45L226*004A*
4 B 22 0.9 6 0.6 0.376 0.339 0.151 CA45L226*004B*
4 C 22 0.9 6 0.5 0.469 0.422 0.188 CA45L226*004C*
4 A 33 1.3 6 3 0.158 0.142 0.063 CA45L336*004A*
4 B 33 1.3 6 0.6 0.376 0.339 0.151 CA45L336*004B*
4 C 33 1.3 6 0.3 0.606 0.545 0.242 CA45L336*004C*
4 A 47 1.9 6 0.8 0.306 0.276 0.122 CA45L476*004A*
4 B 47 1.9 6 0.5 0.412 0.371 0.165 CA45L476*004B*
4 C 47 1.9 6 0.25 0.663 0.597 0.265 CA45L476*004C*
7
TANCAP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Max.
DF
（%）
Max.
ESR
（Ω）
Max.
100kHz
Ripple current
RMS 100kHz（mA） TANCAP
Part number
25℃ 85℃
125
℃
4.0V 85℃(2.5V 125℃)
4 B 68 2.7 6 2 0.206 0.186 0.082 CA45L686*004B*
4 C 68 2.7 6 0.25 0.663 0.597 0.265 CA45L686*004C*
4 D 68 2.7 6 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L686*004D*
4 B 100 4 8 0.5 0.412 0.371 0.165 CA45L107*004B*
4 C 100 4 8 0.2 0.742 0.667 0.297 CA45L107*004C*

6.3 B 100 6.3 8 0.5 0.412 0.371 0.165 CA45L107*006B*
6.3 C 100 6.3 8 0.3 0.606 0.545 0.242 CA45L107*006C*
6.3 D 100 6.3 8 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L107*006D*
6.3 C 150 9.5 8 0.2 0.742 0.667 0.297 CA45L157*006C*
6.3 D 150 9.5 8 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L157*006D*
6.3 E 150 9.5 8 0.15 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L157*006E*
6.3 C 220 13.9 8 0.3 0.606 0.545 0.242 CA45L227*006C*
6.3 D 220 13.9 8 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L227*006D*
6.3 E 220 13.9 8 0.15 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L227*006E*
6.3 D 330 20.8 12 0.1 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L337*006D*
6.3 E 330 20.8 12 0.1 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L337*006E*
6.3 D 470 29.6 12 0.1 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L477*006D*
6.3 E 470 29.6 12 0.1 0.908 0.817 0.363 CA45L477*006E*
6.3 E 680 42.8 14 0.1 1.285 1.156 0.514 CA45L687*006E*
10V 85℃(6.3V 125℃)
10 P 1 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L105*010P*
10 P 1.5 0.5 6 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L155*010P*
10 A 1.5 0.5 6 6 0.112 0.101 0.045 CA45L155*010A*
10 P 2.2 0.5 6 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L225*010P*
10 A 2.2 0.5 6 2 0.194 0.174 0.077 CA45L225*010A*
10 B 2.2 0.5 6 1.5 0.238 0.214 0.095 CA45L225*010B*

10 C 47 4.7 6 0.3 0.606 0.545 0.242 CA45L476*010C*
10 D 47 4.7 6 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L476*010D*
10 B 68 6.8 6 0.6 0.376 0.339 0.151 CA45L686*010B*
10 C 68 6.8 6 0.3 0.606 0.545 0.242 CA45L686*010C*
10 D 68 6.8 6 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L686*010D*
10 C 100 10 8 0.2 0.742 0.667 0.297 CA45L107*010C*
10 D 100 10 8 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L107*010D*
10 D 150 15 8 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L157*010D*
10 E 150 15 8 0.15 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L157*010E*
10 D 220 22 8 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L227*010D*
10 E 220 22 8 0.15 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L227*010E*
10 D 330 33 12 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L337*010D*
10 E 330 33 12 0.15 1.285 1.156 0.514 CA45L337*010E*
10 E 470 47 12 0.2 0.908 0.817 0.363 CA45L477*010E*
16V 85℃(10V 125℃)
16 P 0.47 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L474*016P*
16 P 0.68 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L684*016P*
16 P 1 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L105*016P*
16 A 1 0.5 4 6 0.112 0.101 0.045 CA45L105*016A*
16 P 1.5 0.5 6 4 0.127 0.115 0.051 CA45L155*016P*
16 A 1.5 0.5 6 4 0.137 0.123 0.055 CA45L155*016A*

16 B 22 3.5 8 0.6 0.376 0.339 0.151 CA45L226*016B*
16 C 22 3.5 6 0.3 0.606 0.545 0.242 CA45L226*016C*
16 D 22 3.5 6 0.25 0.775 0.697 0.310 CA45L226*016D*
16 C 33 5.3 6 0.3 0.606 0.545 0.242 CA45L336*016C*
16 D 33 5.3 6 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L336*016D*
16 C 47 7.5 6 0.4 0.524 0.472 0.210 CA45L476*016C*
16 D 47 7.5 6 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L476*016D*
16 C 68 10.9 6 0.2 0.742 0.667 0.297 CA45L686*016C*
16 D 68 10.9 6 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L686*016D*
16 D 100 16 8 0.15 1.000 0.900 0.400 CA45L107*016D*
16 E 100 16 8 0.15 1.049 0.944 0.420 CA45L107*016E*
16 D 150 24 8 0.2 0.866 0.779 0.346 CA45L157*016D*
16 E 150 24 8 0.2 0.908 0.817 0.363 CA45L157*016E*
16 E 220 35.2 8 0.2 0.908 0.817 0.363 CA45L227*016E*
20V 85℃(13V 125℃)
20 P 0.1 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L104*020P*
20 P 0.15 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L154*020P*
20 P 0.22 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L224*020P*
20 P 0.33 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L334*020P*
20 P 0.47 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L474*020P*
20 P 0.68 0.5 4 9 0.085 0.076 0.034 CA45L684*020P*
20 A 0.68 0.5 4 8 0.097 0.087 0.039 CA45L684*020A*
20 P 1 0.5 4 6 0.104 0.094 0.042 CA45L105*020P*